

ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Seaboard Triumph Foods Expo Center, Conference Room 1, 550 Expo Center Drive, Sioux City, IA 51102

Wednesday, October 23, 2024

3:45 p.m.

Mission Statement:

The Mission of the Active Transportation Advisory Committee is to transform our city into a bicycle/pedestrian-friendly community for future generations by: 1.) ensuring that bicycle and pedestrian facilities are included in both private and public development plans submitted to or by the city, 2.) identifying existing locations where current infrastructure hinders bicycle/pedestrian use and propose improvements to make such locations more bicycle/pedestrian-friendly, and 3.) advocating and educating for active transportation.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes from the September 18, 2024, Meeting
- 3. Site Plan Reviews for Sidewalk Connections (September October)
 - A. Requested Sidewalk Deferrals
 - 1. 3701 South Lewis Boulevard
- 4. Ongoing Items
 - A. Trail Update (Parks)
 - B. Social Media/Marketing Update
 - C. "Report an Issue" Website Communications
- 5. New Business
 - A. Bike Lane Study 5th and 6th Street Corridor
 - B. Gordon Plaza Sidewalk Assessment
- 6. Roundtable/Future Agenda Items/Other Business
- 7. Adjourn

ADA AND INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE NOTICE

The City of Sioux City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of the City of Sioux City are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Officer, City Hall, 405 6th Street, Room 204, (712)279-6200. This notice is provided as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

The City of Sioux City promotes equity and inclusion of protected classes including sex, ethnicity, color, familial status, gender identity, age, marital status, national origin, geographic background, race, creed, religious and spiritual beliefs, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, mental and physical disability, or veteran status in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. This notice applies to all departments, employees, commissions, boards, and volunteers that work with the City of Sioux City. Any questions or concerns about the application of this notice should be directed to the Community Inclusion Liaison at (712)224-4994.